In your opinion, which of the following aspects of sexual health and reproductive rights do you think are currently neglected or under-funded globally?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

TIO
Total SK/MB Ontar ebec Atlan <$40K $6 00K+ Kids No Kids
<$60 <510
K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
393 48 51 18 151 99 27 122 62 95 79 94 299
Access to safe abortion services 39% 36% 45% 28% 39% 41% 41% 39% 32% 41% 42% 40% 39%
* * * * *
332 42 33 14 130 81 31 104 74 72 56 79 253
Access to testing and treatment for sexually
infections 33% 32% 29% 23% 34% 34% 46% 33% 38% 31% 30% 34% 33%
* * * c* *
325 35 37 13 141 77 23 97 69 69 66 75 250
Access to contraception 32% 26% 32% 21% 37% 32% 34% 31% 36% 30% 35% 32% 33%
* * * * *
359 44 45 18 137 89 26 107 72 92 63 86 273
Comp ive sexual health i 36% 32% 40% 29% 36% 37% 39% 34% 37% 40% 34% 37% 36%
* * * * *
284 37 37 13 119 59 18 92 47 67 56 74 210
Provision of services and products to ensure menstrual
health 28% 28% 33% 21% 31% 24% 27% 29% 24% 29% 30% 32% 27%
* * * * *
368 50 49 14 152 78 26 114 71 88 71 73 296
Addressing issues of gender-based violence 37% 37% 1% 23% 39% 32% 39% 36% 37% 38% 38% 31% 39%
* c* * * *
250 31 20 12 110 54 22 63 51 59 57 61 189
Maternal and reproductive health care 25% 23% 18% 19% 29% 22% 33% 20% 26% 26% 30% 26% 25%
* * * * * G
370 49 49 16 151 82 23 121 67 73 81 82 288
Support for diverse sexual identities (2SLGBTQIA+) and
gender-affirming health care 37% 37% 43% 26% 39% 34% 35% 39% 35% 32% 43% 35% 38%
* * * * * |
28 3 4 1 8 4 8 8 7 7 5 9 19
Other 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 12% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
* * * ACDE* *
95 14 [ 10 38 21 [ 28 19 27 16 26 69
None of these aspects are neglected or under-funded 9% 10% 6% 16% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9%
* * * * *
184 22 26 21 71 40 5 56 30 43 31 40 144
Don't know 18% 16% 23% 33% 18% 17% 8% 18% 16% 19% 16% 17% 19%
* F* DEF* * *
2988 375 357 149 1208 682 216 912 568 692 582 698 2290

Sigma 298% 280% 316% 241% 313% 285% 323% 289% 296% 298% 309% 298% 299%




As far as you know, what kind of international role, if any, has Canada played in promoting the sexual health and reproductive rights of women and girls around the world?
. O N W7
COMPOSITION
tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S $40 S60K 5 +
<$60K <$100K
A B C E F G H | J

D K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
260 32 31 12 101 61 23 74 57 68 46 69 191
Funding efforts to promote sexual health and reproductive
rights across the world 26% 24% 27% 20% 26% 26% 34% 24% 29% 29% 24% 30% 25%
* * * * *
232 31 21 20 105 40 15 83 42 58 36 48 184
Diplomatic leadership and participation in international
coalitions, convenings, and other diplomatic efforts 23% 23% 19% 32% 27% 17% 22% 26% 22% 25% 19% 21% 24%
* * E* E * *
224 42 24 13 85 44 17 57 54 57 43 59 165
Promotion of international standards and norms as defined
by UN conventions 22% 31% 21% 20% 22% 18% 26% 18% 28% 24% 23% 25% 22%
E* * * * *
179 22 20 14 60 51 12 45 35 50 37 49 130
Funding to the UN Population and Development Fund
(UNFPA) 18% 17% 17% 22% 16% 21% 18% 14% 18% 21% 20% 21% 17%
* * * * *
88 11 7 7 27 32 4 26 15 21 12 17 70
None of the above 9% 8% 6% 11% 7% 13% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9%
* * * D * *
468 58 60 29 187 106 29 149 81 102 95 100 368
Don't know 47% 43% 53% 46% 49% 44% 43% 47% 42% 44% 51% 43% 48%
* * * * *
1451 196 162 94 565 334 99 434 284 355 269 343 1108

Sigma 145% 146% 143% 152% 147% 140% 148% 138% 148% 153% 143% 147% 144%




Before today, were you aware of each of the following: - Canada launched a ten-year commitment to improve the health and rights of women and girls around the world (2020-2030)

S S . N
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
234 a1 26 7 92 49 18 75 49 55 42 56 178
Yes 23% 31% 23% 12% 24% 20% 27% 24% 26% 24% 22% 24% 23%
C* * * * *
571 79 77 45 197 133 39 161 118 134 115 126 445
No 57% 59% 68% 73% 51% 55% 59% 51% 61% 58% 61% 54% 58%
* D* D* * *
197 14 10 9 9% 58 9 79 25 43 31 52 144
Don't know/Refuse to answer 20% 11% 9% 15% 25% 24% 14% 25% 13% 19% 17% 22% 19%
* * * AB AB * H *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Before today, were you aware of each of the following: - Within this commitment, Canada aims to distribute $700 million per year in funding towards sexual health and reproductive rights around the
world with a focus on supporting the most neglected areas of sexual and reproductive health and rights

COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J

K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
163 23 13 12 62 35 18 43 34 46 30 a8 115
Yes 16% 17% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 18% 20% 16% 21% 15%
* * * BE* *
629 90 86 a4 231 140 38 188 126 139 131 129 500
No 63% 67% 76% 71% 60% 59% 57% 60% 66% 60% 69% 55% 65%
* D E F * * * * K
209 22 15 6 92 64 11 83 31 47 28 57 153
Don't know/Refuse to answer 21% 16% 13% 10% 24% 27% 16% 26% 16% 20% 15% 24% 20%
* * * BC * J *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Before today, were you aware of each of the following: - Canada has released a Feminist International Assistance Policy and is in the process of developing a feminist foreign policy

[ S O L
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
149 19 7 10 57 43 15 40 34 39 27 35 114
Yes 15% 14% 6% 16% 15% 18% 22% 13% 18% 17% 14% 15% 15%
* * * B B* *
632 95 91 a4 227 134 a1 184 125 148 126 135 497
No 63% 71% 80% 71% 59% 56% 61% 58% 65% 64% 67% 58% 65%
E * D E F * * * *
220 20 16 8 102 63 12 91 33 45 35 63 157
Don't know/Refuse to answer 22% 15% 14% 13% 26% 26% 17% 29% 17% 19% 19% 27% 20%
* * * B * HJ *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Before today, were you aware of each of the following: - Less than 1% of global funding (development aid and foundation grants) directly reach women's rights groups and feminist organizations

[ S A O AL
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
166 28 17 6 68 33 14 57 25 39 35 43 123
Yes 17% 21% 15% 10% 18% 14% 21% 18% 13% 17% 18% 18% 16%
* * * * *
645 88 80 49 236 151 42 191 137 152 117 136 509
No 64% 66% 71% 79% 61% 63% 62% 61% 71% 66% 62% 58% 66%
* * * * *
190 19 16 7 82 56 11 66 30 a1 37 55 135
Don't know/Refuse to answer 19% 14% 14% 11% 21% 23% 16% 21% 16% 18% 20% 24% 18%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please read the below and indicate to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Canada is distributing a significant monetary amount globally in support of sexual and
reproductive health and rights

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
tal BC AB SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic 40K S40K - $S60 K+
<$60K <$
A B C D E F G H I J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
462 78 51 26 156 112 40 148 102 97 91 103 359
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 58% 45% 41% 40% 47% 60% 47% 53% 42% 48% 44% 47%
D* * * D* *
128 20 19 12 38 27 12 48 19 33 22 27 101
Strongly agree 13% 15% 17% 19% 10% 11% 18% 15% 10% 14% 12% 12% 13%
* * * * *
334 58 32 14 117 85 28 100 83 65 69 76 258
Somewhat agree 33% 43% 28% 22% 30% 35% 42% 32% 43% 28% 37% 33% 34%
C* * * * I*
196 15 30 13 76 47 14 57 39 43 34 35 161
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 11% 27% 21% 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 19% 18% 15% 21%
* A* * * *
124 12 21 5 49 32 6 39 24 24 29 18 107
Somewhat disagree 12% 9% 18% 7% 13% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 16% 8% 14%
* * * * * K
71 3 10 9 27 15 8 18 15 20 5 17 54
Strongly disagree 7% 3% 8% 14% 7% 6% 11% 6% 8% 9% 2% 7% 7%
* * A* A* J* J
343 41 32 23 154 80 13 110 51 91 64 95 248
Don't know 34% 31% 28% 38% 40% 33% 20% 35% 26% 39% 34% 41% 32%
* * * F * * H
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please read the below and indicate to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Canada is doing an effective job delivering on its promise to champion the need to protect
and advance access to sexual and reproductive rights globally with other countries around the world

tal BC AB SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic 40K S40K - $S60 K+
<$60K <$
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
435 56 44 30 159 111 35 141 93 98 80 102 333
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 42% 38% 48% 41% 46% 52% 45% 49% 42% 42% 44% 43%
* * * * *
87 10 11 4 31 21 11 37 11 18 14 25 62
Strongly agree 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 16% 12% 6% 8% 7% 11% 8%
* * * * *
348 46 33 26 129 90 24 104 82 79 66 77 271
Somewhat agree 35% 34% 29% 42% 33% 38% 36% 33% 43% 34% 35% 33% 35%
* * * * *
216 32 39 10 76 50 9 65 42 48 39 48 168
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 24% 34% 16% 20% 21% 14% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21% 22%
* DEF* * * *
146 27 21 2 49 41 6 47 33 27 29 28 118
Somewhat disagree 15% 20% 19% 3% 13% 17% 9% 15% 17% 11% 15% 12% 15%
C* C* * C * *
70 6 18 8 27 9 3 18 9 22 10 20 50
Strongly disagree 7% 4% 16% 13% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 7%
* ADE* E* * *
350 46 31 22 150 79 23 109 57 86 70 84 267
Don't know 35% 34% 27% 35% 39% 33% 34% 35% 30% 37% 37% 36% 35%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please read the below and indicate to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Canada plays an active role in international forums like the G7 and the UN system to

ensure sexual and reproductive health and rights are protected and promoted
tal BC AB SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic 40K S40K - $S60 K+
<$60K <S$
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
484 59 49 22 194 120 41 152 100 104 104 118 366
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 44% 43% 35% 50% 50% 61% 48% 52% 45% 55% 51% 48%
* * * c* * I
110 20 7 4 48 24 8 50 16 21 19 25 86
Strongly agree 11% 15% 6% 6% 12% 10% 11% 16% 9% 9% 10% 11% 11%
* * * * *
374 39 42 18 146 96 33 102 83 83 85 94 280
Somewhat agree 37% 29% 37% 29% 38% 40% 49% 32% 43% 36% 45% 40% 37%
* * * A* * G
179 33 32 16 58 27 12 60 29 39 34 33 146
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 24% 28% 27% 15% 11% 18% 19% 15% 17% 18% 14% 19%
E* DE* E* * *
124 30 17 15 36 17 8 43 24 30 21 23 101
Somewhat disagree 12% 22% 15% 24% 9% 7% 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13%
DE* * DE* * *
55 3 15 2 22 10 4 17 5 9 13 10 45
Strongly disagree 6% 2% 13% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6%
* ADE* * * *
338 43 32 24 133 92 14 103 63 90 51 82 255
Don't know 34% 32% 29% 38% 34% 38% 22% 33% 33% 39% 27% 35% 33%
* * * F * * J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please read the below and indicate to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Canada plays an influential international and diplomatic role in the promotion of sexual
and reproductive rights

- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
tal BC AB SK/MB rio Quebec Atlantic 40K S40K - $S60 K+
<$60K <$
A B C D E F G H I J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
481 64 53 21 187 118 38 168 89 107 93 116 365
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 48% 47% 34% 48% 50% 57% 53% 47% 46% 49% 50% 48%
* * * c* *
96 15 9 5 31 26 9 42 12 21 19 23 73
Strongly agree 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 11% 13% 13% 6% 9% 10% 10% 9%
* * * * *
386 48 44 16 156 92 29 126 78 87 74 93 293
Somewhat agree 39% 36% 39% 26% 40% 39% 44% 40% 40% 37% 39% 40% 38%
* * * * *
200 30 32 23 68 31 17 41 53 48 41 42 157
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 22% 28% 36% 18% 13% 25% 13% 28% 21% 22% 18% 21%
* E* DE* E* G* G
144 25 13 19 47 25 15 25 43 38 31 31 114
Somewhat disagree 14% 19% 12% 31% 12% 10% 22% 8% 23% 16% 16% 13% 15%
* * BDE* E* G* G G
55 5 18 3 20 6 2 16 10 10 10 11 44
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 16% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6%
* ADEF* * * *
320 41 29 18 131 90 12 106 49 77 54 76 244
Don't know 32% 30% 25% 29% 34% 37% 18% 34% 26% 33% 29% 32% 32%
* * * F F * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please read the below and indicate to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
462 78 51 26 156 112 40 148 102 97 91 103 359

Canada is distributing a significant monetary amount
globally in support of sexual and reproductive health and

rights 46% 58% 45% 41% 40% 47% 60% 47% 53% 42% 48% 44% 47%
D* * * D* *
435 56 44 30 159 111 35 141 93 98 80 102 333

Canada is doing an effective job delivering on its promise to
champion the need to protect and advance access to sexual
and reproductive rights globally with other countries around

the world 43% 42% 38% 48% 41% 46% 52% 45% 49% 42% 42% 44% 43%
* * * * *
484 59 49 22 194 120 41 152 100 104 104 118 366

Canada plays an active role in international forums like the
G7 and the UN system to ensure sexual and reproductive
health and rights are protected and promoted

48% 44% 43% 35% 50% 50% 61% 48% 52% 45% 55% 51% 48%
* * * C* * |
481 64 53 21 187 118 38 168 89 107 93 116 365

Canada plays an influential international and diplomatic role
in the promotion of sexual and reproductive rights 48% 48% 47% 34% 48% 50% 57% 53% 47% 46% 49% 50% 48%




Please read the below and indicate to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
196 15 30 13 76 47 14 57 39 43 34 35 161

Canada is distributing a significant monetary amount
globally in support of sexual and reproductive health and

rights 20% 11% 27% 21% 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 19% 18% 15% 21%
* A* * * *
216 32 39 10 76 50 9 65 42 48 39 48 168

Canada is doing an effective job delivering on its promise to
champion the need to protect and advance access to sexual
and reproductive rights globally with other countries around

the world 22% 24% 34% 16% 20% 21% 14% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21% 22%
* DEF* * * *
179 33 32 16 58 27 12 60 29 39 34 33 146

Canada plays an active role in international forums like the
G7 and the UN system to ensure sexual and reproductive
health and rights are protected and promoted

18% 24% 28% 27% 15% 11% 18% 19% 15% 17% 18% 14% 19%
E * D E* E * * *
200 30 32 23 68 31 17 41 53 48 41 42 157

Canada plays an influential international and diplomatic role
in the promotion of sexual and reproductive rights 20% 22% 28% 36% 18% 13% 25% 13% 28% 21% 22% 18% 21%




Canada, the UK, the Netherlands, Germany, Sweden, Japan, and Norway are among the top countries to dedicate funds to promote sexual and reproductive health and rights around the world. When
you compare your impression of how well Canada is championing sexual and reproductive rights globally to your impression of how well these other countries are doing, would you say that...

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlanti <$40K $40K - $60 No Klds
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
104 24 6 2 36 28 8 41 20 26 14 37 66
Canada is doing a much better job 10% 18% 5% 3% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 8% 16% 9%
BC* * * * * L
187 18 21 8 77 42 21 60 42 39 34 54 132
Canada is doing a somewhat better job 19% 13% 19% 12% 20% 18% 31% 19% 22% 17% 18% 23% 17%
* * * ACE* *
340 49 44 18 118 88 24 101 73 74 77 69 271
Canada is at par with these countries 34% 36% 39% 29% 31% 37% 35% 32% 38% 32% 41% 30% 35%
* * * * *
73 8 4 9 39 10 3 26 11 19 12 22 51
Canada is doing a poorer job 7% 6% 4% 14% 10% 4% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7%
* * E* E * *
25 4 2 - 10 8 * 12 3 4 5 6 19
Canada is doing a much poorer job 3% 3% 2% - 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
* * * * *
273 32 35 26 105 63 12 74 42 71 45 45 228
Don't know 27% 24% 31% 42% 27% 26% 17% 24% 22% 31% 24% 19% 30%
* * F* * * K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Promoting and protecting sexual health and reproductive rights is something Canada should prioritize around the world

[ S A O .
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
770 103 90 43 285 199 51 258 147 175 137 178 591
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 77% 79% 69% 74% 83% 76% 82% 77% 75% 73% 76% 77%
* * * D * J *
181 23 18 12 79 31 18 77 32 32 33 48 133
Strongly agree 18% 17% 16% 19% 20% 13% 27% 24% 16% 14% 18% 20% 17%
* * * E* I *
588 80 72 31 206 168 32 180 115 143 104 131 458
Somewhat agree 59% 59% 63% 50% 54% 70% 48% 57% 60% 62% 55% 56% 60%
* * * CDF * *
231 32 23 19 100 41 16 58 45 57 52 55 176
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 23% 21% 31% 26% 17% 24% 18% 23% 25% 27% 24% 23%
* * * E * * G
159 24 14 11 69 29 12 39 38 37 32 37 123
Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 13% 17% 18% 12% 18% 12% 20% 16% 17% 16% 16%
* * * * *
72 7 9 8 31 12 4 19 7 20 19 19 53
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 8% 14% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 9% 10% 8% 7%
* * * * * H
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Promoting and protecting sexual health and reproductive rights is something we should prioritize in Canada

L = Ee
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I i il i B A -

A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
790 105 91 39 303 200 53 257 137 187 147 182 609
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 79% 80% 63% 79% 83% 79% 82% 72% 81% 78% 78% 79%
* * * C * *
312 42 46 15 127 57 25 109 45 69 66 71 242
Strongly agree 31% 31% 41% 24% 33% 24% 38% 34% 23% 30% 35% 30% 32%
* E* * E* * H
478 64 45 25 175 143 27 149 93 118 81 111 367
Somewhat agree 48% 47% 39% 40% 46% 60% 41% 47% 48% 51% 43% 48% 48%
* * * BCDF * *
211 29 22 23 83 40 14 58 55 45 41 52 158
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 21% 20% 37% 21% 17% 21% 18% 28% 19% 22% 22% 21%
* * E* * *
168 23 17 20 62 33 14 48 46 39 29 42 127
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 15% 32% 16% 14% 21% 15% 24% 17% 16% 18% 17%
* * BDE* * *
42 6 6 3 21 7 * 10 8 6 12 11 32
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Canada should provide financial and diplomatic support to grassroots organizations around the world advocating for the

advancement of sexual and reproductive health and rights

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
694 97 80 33 254 188 43 229 122 161 128 162 532
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 72% 71% 53% 66% 78% 64% 73% 64% 69% 68% 69% 69%
* * * CDF * *
177 32 15 10 68 35 17 67 26 38 35 50 127
Strongly agree 18% 24% 13% 16% 18% 14% 26% 21% 13% 17% 18% 21% 17%
* * * * *
517 65 66 23 185 153 26 161 97 123 93 113 405
Somewhat agree 52% 48% 58% 37% 48% 64% 38% 51% 50% 53% 50% 48% 53%
* F* * ACDF * *
307 37 33 29 132 52 24 87 70 71 61 71 235
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 28% 29% 47% 34% 22% 36% 27% 36% 31% 32% 31% 31%
* * E* E E* *
207 25 25 18 84 37 18 58 48 50 39 50 157
Somewhat disagree 21% 19% 22% 29% 22% 15% 27% 18% 25% 22% 21% 21% 20%
* * * * *
100 12 8 11 47 15 6 29 21 21 21 21 78
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 7% 18% 12% 6% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10%
* * E* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Canada should play an influential international and diplomatic role in the promotion of sexual and reproductive rights

[ S A N
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
775 112 86 37 291 202 47 256 143 176 141 187 588
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 84% 76% 60% 76% 84% 69% 81% 75% 76% 75% 80% 77%
C* * * CDF * *
219 27 21 10 95 47 19 85 32 47 46 60 159
Strongly agree 22% 20% 19% 16% 25% 20% 28% 27% 17% 20% 25% 26% 21%
* * * * *
555 85 64 27 196 155 28 171 111 129 95 127 428
Somewhat agree 55% 63% 57% 44% 51% 65% 41% 54% 58% 56% 50% 54% 56%
F* * * CDF * *
226 22 27 25 94 37 21 60 49 56 47 47 179
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 16% 24% 40% 24% 16% 31% 19% 25% 24% 25% 20% 23%
* * AE* E E* *
166 16 19 22 71 27 10 46 34 48 28 30 135
Somewhat disagree 17% 12% 17% 35% 18% 11% 16% 15% 18% 21% 15% 13% 18%
* * ADEF* * *
61 6 8 4 23 10 10 13 14 7 19 17 44
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 15% 4% 7% 3% 10% 7% 6%
* * * ADE* * Gl
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - In the face of global backlash towards sexual and reproductive rights, Canada should be bold and outspoken in its support for

sexual and reproductive health and rights
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COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
773 101 87 41 292 199 52 242 150 179 143 195 578
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 76% 77% 66% 76% 83% 78% 77% 78% 77% 76% 83% 75%
* * * C * * L
246 33 35 14 97 41 27 80 45 53 48 67 178
Strongly agree 25% 24% 31% 22% 25% 17% 40% 25% 24% 23% 25% 29% 23%
* E* * DE* *
527 69 52 27 195 158 25 162 105 126 95 127 399
Somewhat agree 53% 51% 46% 44% 51% 66% 38% 51% 55% 54% 50% 54% 52%
* * * ABCDF * *
228 33 26 21 94 40 15 73 42 53 46 39 189
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 24% 23% 34% 24% 17% 22% 23% 22% 23% 24% 17% 25%
* * E* * * K
161 25 19 17 61 29 11 52 32 39 31 23 138
Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 16% 27% 16% 12% 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 10% 18%
* * E* * * K
67 8 7 4 33 11 4 21 10 14 14 16 51
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Top 2 Box Summary
COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
770 103 90 43 285 199 51 258 147 175 137 178 591

Promoting and protecting sexual health and reproductive
rights is something Canada should prioritize around the

world 77% 77% 79% 69% 74% 83% 76% 82% 77% 75% 73% 76% 77%
* * * D * J *
790 105 91 39 303 200 53 257 137 187 147 182 609
Promoting and protecting sexual health and reproductive
rights is something we should prioritize in Canada 79% 79% 80% 63% 79% 83% 79% 82% 72% 81% 78% 78% 79%
* * * C * *
694 97 80 33 254 188 43 229 122 161 128 162 532

Canada should provide financial and diplomatic support to
grassroots organizations around the world advocating for
the advancement of sexual and reproductive health and

rights 69% 72% 71% 53% 66% 78% 64% 73% 64% 69% 68% 69% 69%
* * * CDF * *
775 112 86 37 291 202 47 256 143 176 141 187 588

Canada should play an influential international and
diplomatic role in the promotion of sexual and reproductive

rights 77% 84% 76% 60% 76% 84% 69% 81% 75% 76% 75% 80% 77%
C * * * c D F * *
773 101 87 41 292 199 52 242 150 179 143 195 578

In the face of global backlash towards sexual and
reproductive rights, Canada should be bold and outspoken in
its support for sexual and reproductive health and rights

77% 76% 77% 66% 76% 83% 78% 77% 78% 77% 76% 83% 75%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary
COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 97 66 380 243 86 261 182 251 242 252 749
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 315 192 232 189 234 767
231 32 23 19 100 41 16 58 45 57 52 55 176

Promoting and protecting sexual health and reproductive
rights is something Canada should prioritize around the

world 23% 23% 21% 31% 26% 17% 24% 18% 23% 25% 27% 24% 23%
* * * E * * G
211 29 22 23 83 40 14 58 55 45 41 52 158
Promoting and protecting sexual health and reproductive
rights is something we should prioritize in Canada 21% 21% 20% 37% 21% 17% 21% 18% 28% 19% 22% 22% 21%
* * E* * *
307 37 33 29 132 52 24 87 70 71 61 71 235

Canada should provide financial and diplomatic support to
grassroots organizations around the world advocating for
the advancement of sexual and reproductive health and

rights 31% 28% 29% 47% 34% 22% 36% 27% 36% 31% 32% 31% 31%
* * E* E E* *
226 22 27 25 94 37 21 60 49 56 47 47 179

Canada should play an influential international and
diplomatic role in the promotion of sexual and reproductive

rights 23% 16% 24% 40% 24% 16% 31% 19% 25% 24% 25% 20% 23%
* * AE* E E* *
228 33 26 21 9% 40 15 73 42 53 46 39 189

In the face of global backlash towards sexual and
reproductive rights, Canada should be bold and outspoken in
its support for sexual and reproductive health and rights

23% 24% 23% 34% 24% 17% 22% 23% 22% 23% 24% 17% 25%




